

CS No.140/21

SUBHASH CHANDER Vs. YOGESH KUMAR

11.02.2021

Case taken up today through VC in view of the office order no. 606-630/Judl/SHD/2021 dated 29.01.2021 issued in the wake of Corona Virus (Covid-19) pandemic.

**Present :** Sh. Daviender Hora, Advocate for the Plaintiff.  
None for the Defendant.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has moved an application under Section 149 CPC for seeking extension of time to deposit the court fees. Let the court fees be filed within 15 days. **Accordingly, the aforesaid application stands disposed of.**

Be put up for filing of certified copy of documents/original documents and for filing of court fees as well as for consideration on **13.04.2021.**

**(Manjusha Wadhwa)**  
**Additional District Judge -02**  
**Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,**  
**Delhi: 11.02.2021**