

7 CS No. 140/21

SUBHASH CHANDER VS. YOGESH KUMAR

15.09.2021

Case taken up today through VC from Home Office on the basis of few ordersheets requisitioned in view of the office order no. 6736-6759/Judl/SHD/2021 dated 21.08.2021 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara in the wake of Corona Virus (Covid-19) pandemic.

Present : None.

Case is listed today for filing of certified copy of documents/ original documents and for filing of Court fee as well as for consideration. However, none is present for the plaintiff.

In the interest of justice, be put up for further proceedings on 22.03.2022.

**(Manjusha Wadhwa)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 15.09.2021**

At 11.10 a.m.

Sh. Sikander Khan, Advocate for the plaintiff enters appearance. He has been apprised of the order passed and NDOH.

**(Manjusha Wadhwa)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 15.09.2021**