

CS No. : 140/2021  
Subhash Chander Vs. Yogesh Kumar

14.10.2022

Present: Ms. Jyoti, Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.

It is submitted on behalf of the plaintiff that certified copies of the original documents are on record. It is further submitted that this case may be treated as an ordinary suit.

In view of the submissions on behalf of the plaintiff, this case is treated as ordinary suit.

Summons of the suit on PF/RC/AD/Speed Post/Courier Service as well as through electronic modes be issued to the defendant for 24.11.2022.

(SHALINDER KAUR)  
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE  
SHAHDARA, KKD, DELHI/14.10.2022