

CS No. 140/21
Subhash Chander Vs. Yogesh Kumar

14.02.2023

Present : Sh. Amandeep Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

An application under Order 12 Rule 6 r/w Section 151 CPC has been moved on behalf of the plaintiff. Let copy of the same be supplied to the defendant.

Put up for reply/arguments on the aforesaid application on 21.03.2023.

(SHAIL JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/14.02.2023