

CS No. 140/2021
Subhash Chander Vs. Yogesh Kumar

21.03.2023

Present : Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rajesh Kumar.
None for the defendant.

Be awaited for the defendant.

(SHAIL JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/21.03.2023

AT 11:45AM

Present : Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rajesh Kumar.
None for the defendant.

Be awaited for the defendant.

(SHAIL JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/21.03.2023

AT 02:35PM

Present : None.

None has appeared on behalf of the defendant since morning despite repeated calls. In these circumstance, defendant is proceeded ex parte.

Put up for ex parte arguments on **25.04.2023**.

(SHAIL JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/21.03.2023