

CS No. 140/21
Subhash Chander Vs. Yogesh Kumar

06.11.2023

Present : Plaintiff with Ld. Counsel Sh. Rahul Kumar.
Defendant in person though he is already ex parte.

Ex parte evidence by way of affidavit is filed by the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

An application for setting aside the ex parte order dated 21.03.2023 is filed by the defendant. Copy supplied.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application for setting aside the ex parte order on **08.12.2023**.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/06.11.2023