

CS No.140/21
Subhash Chander Vs. Yogesh Kumar

30.05.2024

Present : Ms. Rokosieno, proxy for Sh. Devender Hora,
Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Vikash Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant
alongwith defendant.

It is stated by counsel for defendant that after removing the objections he will file reply to the application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC today itself. He further submits that he has also e-filed an application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC, which shall also be filed after removing the objections today itself, advance copy of which is supplied today to the other side. Now, to come up for reply and arguments on this application as well as on arguments on application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC, on **27.08.2024**.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/30.05.2024