

CS No.140/21
Subhash Chander Vs. Yogesh Kumar

15.10.2024

Present : Sh. Rahul Teotia, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through
VC.
Defendant in person.

Adjournment requested by the defendant as his counsel is not present due to viral fever. Counsel for plaintiff is also not present in the court. Hence, put up for arguments on the applications under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC filed by the defendant and Order 12 Rule 6 CPC filed by the plaintiff, on **08.01.2025**.

(RENU BHATNAGAR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/15.10.2024