

CS 140/21

SUBHASH CHANDER Vs. YOGESH KUMAR

08.09.2025

Present : Proxy for Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

Affidavit in evidence of the plaintiff/PW1 filed. Copy supplied through whatsapp. Let hard copy be also supplied to defendant today itself.

Bar is on strike.

Put up for PE on **17.09.2025**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/08.09.2025