

CS 140/21

SUBHASH CHANDER Vs. YOGESH KUMAR

15.11.2025

Present : Plaintiff in person with Shri Rahul Kumar, Ld. Counsel for
plaintiff on VC.
Defendant in person.

Affidavit in evidence of the defendant filed today only and
its copy also supplied today itself to the plaintiff in court.

Put up for DE now on **06.12.2025**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara, KKD Delhi/15.11.2025