

**CS 140/21**

**SUBHASH CHANDER Vs. YOGESH KUMAR**

**06.12.2025**

Present : Sh. Devender Hora and Sh. Rahul Kumar, Ld. Counsel for  
plaintiff with plaintiff.  
Sh. Vikas Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

DW1 examined, cross examined and discharged. DE closed  
vide separate statement of defendant.

Put up for final arguments on 22.01.2026.

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**Shahdara, KKD Delhi/06.12.2025**