

**CS 140/21**  
**SUBHASH CHANDER Vs. YOGESH KUMAR**

**19.02.2026**

Present : Plaintiff with counsel Sh. Abhishek Chaudhary (through VC).  
Defendant in person.

Both the sides seek adjournment by stating that the settlement talks are going on between them.

At request, put up for further proceedings on **06.03.2026**.

**(SANJAY GARG-II)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge**  
**Shahdara, KKD Delhi/19.02.2026**