

DECREE IN SUIT FOR RECOVERY
(Under Order XX Rule 7 of the Code of Civil Procedure)
IN THE COURT OF SH. SANJAY GARG-II, PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,
SHAHDARA, KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI

CS No. 140/2021
CNR No. DLSH01-001357-2021

In Re:

Sh. Subhash Chander,
S/o Sh. Raja Ram,
R/o 1091/72, Deva Ram Park,
Tri Nagar, Delhi-110035.

.....Plaintiff

Versus

Sh. Yogesh Kumar,
S/o late Sh. Shri Chand,
C/o 459/6, First Floor,
Shalimar Park, Shahdara,
Delhi-110032.

....Defendant

Claim for: Suit for recovery of Rs. 14,00,000/- (Rupees Fourteen Lacs Only) along with pendente lite and future interest.

Suit presented on : 08.02.2021
Counsel for the plaintiff : Sh. Rahul Kumar, Advocate
Counsel for the defendant : Sh. Vikas Sharma, Advocate

This suit coming on this 4th day of April, 2026 for final disposal before me.

It is ordered that the suit is decreed in terms of the Memorandum of Settlement dated 28.03.2026 (**Ex. PA**) arrived at between the parties. The copy of Memorandum of Settlement dated 28.03.2026 shall form part of the decree.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court on this 4th day of April, 2026.

Seal

(SANJAY GARG-II)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi